
FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Alabama 

Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 49,089

 44,171

 17,993

 11,134

 11,891

25.6 %

0.2 %

0.5 %

0.3 %

25.2 %

 6,477

14.7 %

40.7 %

 353

 359

 359

 377

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2005

Persons 60+ 2005

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005.

*

*

*

**

**

**

26.9 %

 4,557,808

20.4 %

18.0 %

18.3 %

0.4 %

0.0 %

0.8 %

 821,061

 217,328

 329,116

 206,642

 67,975

 134

 167,500

35.8 %

12.9 %

25.5 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 769,880

 343,372

** 3.4 %

 26,526

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 283,190

 102,335

 41,391

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

$93,720

 1
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  287  - 774,035 $1,919,307 $4,110,744 $126,12546.69%

Legal Assistance  14  3 15,146 $470,692 $886,213 $053.11%

Nutrition Education  328  - 332,772 $92,615 $197,591 $046.87%

Information and Assistance  404  10 303,246 $633,630 $1,312,762 $048.27%

Outreach  326  4 98,337 $173,638 $363,751 $047.74%

Other Services $1,600,061 $3,404,787 $046.99%

Total $14,275,473 $32,340,821 $2,487,739

 1,174  13Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$25,479$14,212 1,723 812  - 3255.78%

Assisted Transportation  159  - 1,783  144,877 $166,334 $314,490 $052.89%

Congregate Meals  409  8 27,525  2,266,543 $5,267,312 $11,550,115 $1,333,96445.60%

$0$218,866$133,062 17,004 2,644  3 21Case Management 60.80%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$171,142$117,211 38,846 69  - 368.49%

 8  -$49,557 $73,523 $0Personal Care  84  4,312 67.40%

 45  - 1,438  45,510 $229,402 $483,662 $0Homemaker 47.43%

 18  3 396  8,043 $81,815 $133,498 $0Chore 61.29%

 591  4 15,210  2,317,015 $3,326,626 $9,094,196 $1,027,650Home Delivered Meals 36.58%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  6  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  11  4

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  6  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  6  3

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  2  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Clerical/Support Staff  7  1

Total SUA Staff  39  9

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$3,425,635 

19.32 %

$554,565 ($542,074)

-8.93 %

$5,526,334 $5,391,069 

-0.23 %

($12,491)

$0 

$542,074 

$0 

$0 

$0 $12,491 

$2,871,070 $6,068,408 $5,403,560 

Total AAA Staff  298  133

Volunteers  58  48

Clerical/Support Staff  29  11

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  133  49

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  23  10

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  21  6

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  7  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  7  1

Agency Executive/Management Staff  20  7

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:
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