FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Alabama

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2005		4,557,808
Persons 60+ 2005		821,061
As a % of All Ages		18.0 %
Persons 60-64		217,328
Persons 65-74		329,116
Persons 75-84		206,642
Persons 85+		67,975
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		134
Minority Persons 60+		167,500
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		20.4 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		18.3 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.4 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.0 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		0.8 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	283,190
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	35.8 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	102,335
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	12.9 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	41,391
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	25.5 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	769,880
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	343,372
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	26,526
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	3.4 %
† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. * Figures from Census American Community Survey 2005. ** Figures from 2000 Census		

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	0
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	0
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	0
Number of Cases Closed	0
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	0
Total Program Funding	

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	1
Total Allotments	\$93,720

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	49,089
Total Registered Services Clients	44,171
Total Minority Clients	11,891
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	26.9 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	25.6 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.2 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.5 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.3 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	17,993
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	40.7 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	6,477
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	14.7 %
Rural Clients	11,134
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	25.2 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	377
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	359
Total Senior Centers	359
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	353

~	 	_	٠

09/05/2007 Page 1 of 2

FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Alabama

Part F. Service Profile:								
Services	Dorcons	Persons Service Expenditures		Danier Coming	Provide	rs .	Prog. Income	
	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	84	4,312	\$49,557	\$73,523	67.40%	8	-	\$0
Homemaker	1,438	45,510	\$229,402	\$483,662	47.43%	45	-	\$0
Chore	396	8,043	\$81,815	\$133,498	61.29%	18	3	\$0
Home Delivered Meals	15,210	2,317,015	\$3,326,626	\$9,094,196	36.58%	591	4	\$1,027,650
Adult Day Care/Health	69	38,846	\$117,211	\$171,142	68.49%	3	-	\$0
Case Management	2,644	17,004	\$133,062	\$218,866	60.80%	21	3	\$0
Assisted Transportation	1,783	144,877	\$166,334	\$314,490	52.89%	159	-	\$0
Congregate Meals	27,525	2,266,543	\$5,267,312	\$11,550,115	45.60%	409	8	\$1,333,964
Nutrition Counseling	812	1,723	\$14,212	\$25,479	55.78%	32	-	\$0
Transportation		774,035	\$1,919,307	\$4,110,744	46.69%	287	-	\$126,125
Legal Assistance		15,146	\$470,692	\$886,213	53.11%	14	3	\$0
Nutrition Education		332,772	\$92,615	\$197,591	46.87%	328	-	\$0
Information and Assistance		303,246	\$633,630	\$1,312,762	48.27%	404	10	\$0
Outreach		98,337	\$173,638	\$363,751	47.74%	326	4	\$0
Other Services			\$1,600,061	\$3,404,787	46.99%			\$0
Total			\$14,275,473	\$32,340,821				\$2,487,739
Unduplicated Count		_				1,174	13	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	6	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	11	4
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	6	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	6	3
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	2	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	7	1
Total SUA Staff	39	9

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$5,403,560	\$6,068,408	\$2,871,070			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$12,491			
Part C1:	\$0		\$542,074			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	(\$12,491)	(\$542,074)	\$554,565			
Net % Change	-0.23 %	-8.93 %	19.32 %			
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$5,391,069	\$5,526,334	\$3,425,635			

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	20	7
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	7	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	7	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	21	6
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	23	10
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	133	49
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	-	-
Clerical/Support Staff	29	11
Volunteers	58	48
Total AAA Staff	298	133

Comments:

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

09/05/2007 Page 2 of 2